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        NSWSARAI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
FINAL RESULTS 
3 X 20 POSITION 

SAT 2ND OCTOBER 2010,       START TIME:  09:00 

              
      

PRONE STANDING KNEELING 
  

RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Jennifer HENS 
 

B Spr 98 97 93 95 93 91 567 11 

     
(FINAL  10.5, 9.5, 10.4, 9.8, 10.1, 10.5, 9.8, 9.9, 10.3, 10.0  )  100.8 

 
            

667.8 
 2 Kevin McKENZIE 

 
A Spr 97 97 91 94 85 87 551 17 

     
(FINAL 8.9, 8.3, 9.3, 10.2, 9.7, 10.6, 10.0,  9.5, 10.1,  8.8)  95.4 

 
            

646.4 
 3 Wayne MAYO 

 
D Act 92 94 84 89 79 90 528 6 

     
(FINAL 8.1, 7.8, 6.6,  10.8, 8.6,  6.2, 6.9, 8.2, 10.6, 8.0  )  81.8 

 
            

609.8 
 

4 Dan DANIELS 
 

C Leg 94 93 81 74 89 86 517 7 

     
(FINAL 8.2, 9.3, 7.3,  10.2, 6.7, 6.4, 6.5, 9.2, 5.5, 7.6  )  76.9 

 

            
593.9 

 5 Lee MALLITT 
 

C Leg 90 93 76 83 73 71 486 3 

     
(FINAL 9.5, 7.9, 6.6, 10.3, 8.9, 8.9,  7.7,  9.6, 4.9, 9.4 )  83.7 

 

            
569.7 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



    

 

 
 

         NSWSARAI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
RESULTS 

3 X 20 POSITION 
SAT 2ND OCTOBER 2010,       START TIME:  09:00 

              A GRADE 

      
PRONE STANDING KNEELING 

  
RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Kevin McKENZIE 24 A Spr 97 97 91 94 85 87 551 11 

              
              B GRADE 

      
PRONE STANDING KNEELING 

  
RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Jennifer HENS 23 B Spr 98 97 93 95 93 91 567 17 
2 Wayne MAYO 28 B Act 92 94 84 89 79 90 528 6 

              
              C GRADE 

      
PRONE STANDING KNEELING 

  
RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Dan DANIELS 27 C Leg 94 93 81 74 89 86 517 7 
2 Lee MALLITT 30 C Leg 90 93 76 83 73 71 486 3 

               

 

 



     

 

 
 

        NSWSARAI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
RESULTS 

50M RIFLE PRONE  
SUN 3RD OCT 2010,           START TIME: 11:15 

 
A GRADE 

RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Ivan KELLY 34 A LEG 99 98 97 97 98 97 586 29 
2 Jennifer HENS 18 A SPR 98 100 98 98 97 95 586 29 
3 David CLIFTON 26 A STH 98 99 96 98 98 94 583 30 

4 David WRIGHT 19 A GUB 96 98 98 99 95 97 583 29 
5 David HOLISTER 9 A NSY 96 97 99 99 95 96 582 24 
6 Michael BROWN 41 A LEG 99 95 99 97 95 96 581 24 
7 Trevor JOHNSON 42 A NR 95 95 96 96 98 97 577 27 
8 Rebecca RICHARDS 36 A STH 93 94 97 95 99 99 577 22 
9 Kevin MCKENZIE 27 A SPR 97 96 94 95 97 98 577 20 

10 Peter ROBINSON 40 A NR 95 95 98 96 93 97 574 15 
11 Jim BROWN 30 A LEG 93 96 97 96 96 94 572 15 
12 Don BROOK 24 A NEW 94 90 93 95 95 95 562 15 

 
B GRADE 

RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Ashley COOPER 10  B LEG 94 95 93 94 99 93 568 17 
2 Wiliam GREEN 33 B NSY 93 95 97 94 93 94 566 14 
3 Gordon deGROEN 28 B LEG 92 94 96 95 94 94 565 12 

4 Ming XIANG 20 B LEG 95 92 94 90 92 96 559 14 
5 Robert WHITE 22 B LEG 96 94 93 87 94 90 554 12 
6 John FEROS 31 B NEW 92 91 93 92 92 93 553 12 
7 Ray HENS 6 B SPR 88 94 90 88 95 88 543 7 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

C GRADE 
RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Scott WOOD 16 C SPR 95 92 97 94 98 97 573 18 
2 Ian SMITH 39 C STH 94 93 95 93 97 95 567 18 
3 Wayne KELLY 43 C LEG 94 97 91 93 94 96 565 10 

4 Dan DANIELS 11 C LEG 92 95 95 94 95 93 564 14 
5 Ron  GOULDING 44 C NR 96 93 94 90 94 96 563 15 
6 Lee MALLITT 17 C LEG 93 92 91 91 94 94 555 13 
7 David PICKETT 21 C LEG 91 96 86 93 95 93 554 8 
8 Mathew GROVENOR 29 C LEG 90 94 87 91 99 92 553 14 
9 James DIBBS 7 C NSY 93 95 93 91 88 89 549 11 

10 Maria  SILVA 8 C MAN 95 91 86 84 88 88 532 11 

 
D GRADE 

RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Julian BURKE 14 D NSY 95 96 96 98 96 94 575 18 
2 Daniel CLOPATOFSKY 37 D LEG 96 88 93 93 91 92 553 8 
3 Barry SKEAD 13 D LEG 93 90 93 96 91 86 549 14 

4 Karl GROVENOR 25 D LEG 88 94 92 85 92 90 541 6 
5 Mitchel BURKE 15 D NSY 91 93 83 91 87 90 535 7 
6 Konrad GROVENOR 35 D LEG 74 86 85 84 91 88 508 2 

 



 
 

    

 

 

 
 

  
 

     NSWSARAI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
FINAL RESULTS 

50M RIFLE PRONE  
SUN 3RD OCT 2010,           START TIME: 11:15 

              RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Jennifer HENS 18 A SPR 98 100 98 98 97 95 586 29 

     
(FINAL  9.3, 10.2, 10.4, 9.3, 10.2, 10.1, 9.2, 9.9, 10.1, 10.1, )  98.8 

 
            

684.8 
 2 David WRIGHT 19 A GUB 96 98 98 99 95 97 583 29 

     
(FINAL  9.4, 9.5, 10.1, 10.7, 10.0, 10.4, 9.9, 10.4, 10.7, 10.0)  101.1 

 
            

684.1 
 3 Michael BROWN 41 A LEG 99 95 99 97 95 96 581 24 

     
(FINAL  10.5, 10.0, 10.5, 10.2, 10.0, 10.6, 10.6, 10.3, 10.5, 9.2)  102.4 

 
            

683.4 
 

4 Ivan KELLY 34 A LEG 99 98 97 97 98 97 586 29 

     
(FINAL  10.1, 10.0, 10.4, 9.0, 10.1, 9.8, 10.6, 8.5, 9.3, 9.5)  97.3 

 
        

S-off 10.6 
  

683.3 
 5 David CLIFTON 26 A STH 98 99 96 98 98 94 583 30 

     
(FINAL  10.0, 9.3, 9.6, 9.8, 10.3, 10.0, 10.2, 10.4, 10.4, 10.3)  100.3 

 
        

S-off 10.1 
  

683.3 
 6 David HOLISTER 9 A NSY 96 97 99 99 95 96 582 24 

     
(FINAL  9.6, 10.0, 10.2, 10.3, 10.5, 9.1, 9.6, 10.1, 9.8, 10.0)  99.2 

 
            

681.2 
 7 Kevin MCKENZIE 27 A SPR 97 96 94 95 97 98 577 20 

     
(FINAL  10.4, 9.1, 10.5, 9.8, 10.7, 10.3, 10.2, 9.9, 10.1, 9.4)  100.4 

 
            

677.4 
 8 Trevor JOHNSON 42 A NR 95 95 96 96 98 97 577 27 

     
(FINAL 9.1, 10.0, 9.2, 10.3, 8.4, 8.6, 10.5, 9.9, 10.0, 9.6)  95.6 

 
            

672.6 
 9 Rebecca RICHARDS 36 A STH 93 94 97 95 99 99 577 22 

10 Julian BURKE 14 D NSY 95 96 96 98 96 94 575 18 



11 Peter ROBINSON 40 A NR 95 95 98 96 93 97 574 15 
12 Scott WOOD 16 C SPR 95 92 97 94 98 97 573 18 
13 Jim BROWN 30 A LEG 93 96 97 96 96 94 572 15 
14 Ashley COOPER 10  B LEG 94 95 93 94 99 93 568 17 
15 Ian SMITH 39 C STH 94 93 95 93 97 95 567 18 
16 Wiliam GREEN 33 B NSY 93 95 97 94 93 94 566 14 
17 Gordon deGROEN 28 B LEG 92 94 96 95 94 94 565 12 
18 Wayne KELLY 43 C LEG 94 97 91 93 94 96 565 10 
19 Dan DANIELS 11 C LEG 92 95 95 94 95 93 564 14 
20 Ron  GOULDING 44 C NR 96 93 94 90 94 96 563 15 
21 Don BROOK 24 A NEW 94 90 93 95 95 95 562 15 
22 Ming XIANG 20 B LEG 95 92 94 90 92 96 559 14 
23 Lee MALLITT 17 C LEG 93 92 91 91 94 94 555 13 
24 Robert WHITE 22 B LEG 96 94 93 87 94 90 554 12 
25 David PICKETT 21 C LEG 91 96 86 93 95 93 554 8 
26 Mathew GROVENOR 29 C LEG 90 94 87 91 99 92 553 14 
27 John FEROS 31 B NEW 92 91 93 92 92 93 553 12 
28 Daniel CLOPATOFSKY 37 D LEG 96 88 93 93 91 92 553 8 
29 Barry SKEAD 13 D LEG 93 90 93 96 91 86 549 14 
30 James DIBBS 7 C NSY 93 95 93 91 88 89 549 11 
31 Ray HENS 6 B SPR 88 94 90 88 95 88 543 7 
32 Karl GROVENOR 25 D LEG 88 94 92 85 92 90 541 6 
33 Mitchel BURKE 15 D NSY 91 93 83 91 87 90 535 7 
34 Maria  SILVA 8 C MAN 95 91 86 84 88 88 532 11 
35 Konrad GROVENOR 35 D LEG 74 86 85 84 91 88 508 2 

 



 
 
 
 
 

    

 

 
 

         NSWSARAI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
RESULTS 

BENCHREST  
SUN 3RD OCT 2010        START TIME: 09:00 

 RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Rebecca RICHARDS 45 A Suth 100 99 100 99 100 100 598 46 
2 Bill  COLLAROS  56 A Woll 99 99 99 100 100 100 597 46 
3 Dal LARSON 54 A Woll 99 99 99 99 100 100 596 37 

4 John HOWARD 42 A Suth 99 98 98 99 100 100 594 40 
5 Ron GOUDING 50 A NR 100 99 97 99 99 99 593 37 
6 Darren McMILLAN 48 B New 98 98 100 97 100 99 592 33 
7 Joy KIDD 49 A NR 99 98 97 97 100 97 588 29 
8 Peter WYBORN 46 A Suth 98 99 97 97 99 97 587 31 
9 Ian SMITH 52 A Suth 100 99 96 97 97 98 587 28 

10 Ivan KELLY 44 A Leg 99 96 97 96 99 99 586 26 
11 Paul CLARKE 47 B New 98 98 96 99 98 95 584 31 
12 Mark BUNTING 51 B New 98 95 96 97 97 97 580 23 
13 Sean AMBROSE 53 A Suth 98 99 95 94 99 94 579 26 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

    

 

 
 

         NSWSARAI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
RESULTS 

BENCHREST GRADES 
SUN 3RD OCT 2010        START TIME: 09:00 

 A GRADE 
RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Rebecca RICHARDS 45 A Suth 100 99 100 99 100 100 598 46 
2 Bill  COLLAROS  56 A Woll 99 99 99 100 100 100 597 46 
3 Dal LARSON 54 A Woll 99 99 99 99 100 100 596 37 

4 John HOWARD 42 A Suth 99 98 98 99 100 100 594 40 
5 Ron GOUDING 50 A NR 100 99 97 99 99 99 593 37 
6 Joy KIDD 49 A NR 99 98 97 97 100 97 588 29 
7 Peter WYBORN 46 A Suth 98 99 97 97 99 97 587 31 
8 Ian SMITH 52 A Suth 100 99 96 97 97 98 587 28 
9 Ivan KELLY 44 A Leg 99 96 97 96 99 99 586 26 

10 Sean AMBROSE 53 A Suth 98 99 95 94 99 94 579 26 

              
              
              
              B GRADE 

RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Darren McMILLAN 48 B New 98 98 100 97 100 99 592 33 
2 Paul CLARKE 47 B New 98 98 96 99 98 95 584 31 
3 Mark BUNTING 51 B New 98 95 96 97 97 97 580 23 

 



     

 

 

 

  
 

     NSWSARAI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
FINAL RESULTS 

AIR RIFLE 60 
SAT 2ND OCT 2010,           START TIME: 14:00 

              RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 John COOMBES 30 A ACT 98 98 100 99 98 97 590 39 

     
(FINAL 8.9, 9.9, 10.3, 10.2, 10.3, 10.0, 9.5, 10.6, 10.4,  10.1)  100.2 

 
            

690.2 
 2 Kevin McKENZIE 33 A Spr 98 99 99 95 96 97 584 36 

     
(FINAL  9.2, 9.7, 10.5, 9.9, 9.7, 10.4, 10.0, 10.3, 10.3, 10.3 )  100.3 

 
            

684.3 
 3 Jennifer HENS 25 A Spr 97 96 95 98 98 95 579 29 

     
(FINAL  8.7, 10.6, 9.8, 10.5, 8.7, 10.5, 9.7, 9.3, 9.4, 10.2 )  97.4 

 
            

676.4 
 

4 Dawn TECZA 34 A Leg 93 93 94 96 96 94 566 20 

     
(FINAL 8.6, 10.3, 10.5, 9.6, 10.9, 9.9, 9.2, 10.1, 8.9, 8.5 )  96.5 

 
            

662.5 
 5 Ming XIANG 20 B Leg 93 94 90 94 93 95 559 15 

     
(FINAL 10.8, 10.2, 10.5, 9.9, 10.1, 8.3, 10.6, 9.7, 9.5, 10.1 )  99.7 

 
            

658.7 
 6 Lee MALLITT 28 A Leg 92 93 92 91 95 96 559 17 

     
(FINAL   10.7, 10.3, 9.7, 9.7, 9.6, 8.8, 9.8, 10.1, 8.5, 10.6)  97.8 

 
            

656.8 
 7 Jessica COOMBES 13 B ACT 90 93 94 93 92 94 556 17 

     
(FINAL  9.2, 8.2, 9.1, 9.4, 9.8, 7.3, 9.6, 10.6, 10.9, 9.9)  94 

 
            

650 
 8 Tracey HAMPTON 14 B ACT 86 96 92 91 92 93 550 15 

     
(FINAL  10.4, 8.7, 9.6, 6.5, 9.3, 10.4, 10.1, 10.7, 9.8, 9.7)  95.3 

 
            

645.3 
 

9 Scott WRIGLEY 22 B F/Reefs 89 86 91 92 92 95 545 13 
10 Dan DANIELS 35 C Leg 86 84 84 82 85 86 507 4 
11 Tom WALTON 27 D Hub 85 73 81 82 74 78 473 5 
12 Maria SILVA 24 C Man 77 73 78 83 76 81 468 3 
13 John INNES 36 C Man 77 68 70 75 87 78 455 0 
14 Ian SMITH 17 D Suth 61 47 55 59 66 67 355 0 

 
 
 
 
 



    

 

 
 

         NSWSARAI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
RESULTS 

10 M AIR RIFLE  
SAT 2ND OCT 2010,     START TIME :  14:00 

              A GRADE 
RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 John COOMBES 30 A ACT 98 98 100 99 98 97 590 39 
2 Kevin McKENZIE 33 A Spr 98 99 99 95 96 97 584 36 
3 Jennifer HENS 25 A Spr 97 96 95 98 98 95 579 29 
4 Dawn TECZA 34 A Leg 93 93 94 96 96 94 566 20 
5 Lee MALLITT 28 A Leg 92 93 92 91 95 96 559 17 

              B GRADE 
RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Ming XIANG 20 B Leg 93 94 90 94 93 95 559 15 
2 Jessica COOMBES 13 B ACT 90 93 94 93 92 94 556 17 
3 Tracey HAMPTON 14 B ACT 86 96 92 91 92 93 550 15 

4 Scott WRIGLEY 22 B F/Reef 89 86 91 92 92 95 545 13 

   
 

        
  C GRADE 

RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Dan DANIELS 35 C Leg 86 84 84 82 85 86 507 4 
2 Maria SILVA 24 C Man 77 73 78 83 76 81 468 5 
3 John INNES 36 C Man 77 68 70 75 87 78 455 3 

 
  

 
        

 
 

D GRADE 
RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Tom WALTON 27 D Hub 85 73 81 82 74 78 473 0 
2 Ian SMITH 17 D SUTH 61 47 55 59 66 67 355 0 

 



 
 

     

 

 
 

        NSWSARAI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
RESULTS 

50M RIFLE PRONE STATE CUP  
SUN 3RD OCT 2010,           START TIME: 11:15 

              RANK NAME SURNAME FP GRADE CLUB 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL X 

1 Legion 
            

 
Ivan KELLY 34 A LEG 99 98 97 97 98 97 586 29 

 
Michael BROWN 41 A LEG 99 95 99 97 95 96 581 24 

 
Jim BROWN 30 A LEG 93 96 97 96 96 94 572 15 

            
1739 68 

 
 

2 Springwood 
           

 
Jennifer HENS 18 A SPR 98 100 98 98 97 95 586 29 

 
Kevin MCKENZIE 27 A SPR 97 96 94 95 97 98 577 20 

 
Scott WOOD 16 C SPR 95 92 97 94 98 97 573 18 

            
1736 67 

3 Sutherland 
           

 
David CLIFTON 26 A STH 98 99 96 98 98 94 583 30 

 
Rebecca RICHARDS 36 A STH 93 94 97 95 99 99 577 22 

 
Ian SMITH 39 C STH 94 93 95 93 97 95 567 18 

            
1727 70 

4 North Sydney 
           

 
David HOLISTER 9 A NSY 96 97 99 99 95 96 582 24 

 
Julian BURKE 14 D NSY 95 96 96 98 96 94 575 18 

 
Wiliam GREEN 33 B NSY 93 95 97 94 93 94 566 14 

            
1723 56 

5 North Rocks 
           

 
Trevor JOHNSON 42 A NR 95 95 96 96 98 97 577 27 

 
Peter ROBINSON 40 A NR 95 95 98 96 93 97 574 15 

 
Ron  GOULDING 44 C NR 96 93 94 90 94 96 563 15 

            
1714 57 

               


